

KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ADAM GREGG LT GOVERNOR

April 21, 2022

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 2436, an Act relating to public safety answering point cost and expense data collected from county joint 911 service boards.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely,

Kim Reynolds

Governor of Iowa

cc: Secretary of the Senate

Clerk of the House



House File 2436

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT COST AND EXPENSE DATA COLLECTED FROM COUNTY JOINT 911 SERVICE BOARDS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 34A.7A, subsection 5, paragraph a, Code 2022, is amended to read as follows:

a. The program manager, in consultation with the 911 communications council and the auditor of state, shall establish a methodology for determining and collecting comprehensive public safety answering point cost and expense data through the county joint 911 service boards. The methodology shall include the collection of data for all direct costs and expenses related to the operation of a public safety answering point and account for the extent to which identified

costs and expenses are compensated for or addressed through 911 surcharges versus other sources of funding.

PAT CRASSLEY

Speaker of the House

JAKE CHAPMAN

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2436, Eighty-ninth General Assembly.

MEGHAN NELSON

Chief Clerk of the House

Approved And Zist, 2022

KIM REYNOLDS

Governor